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Missoula County Employee Safety Committee Members 
Working on Safety to keep you safely working! 

 
 
 
Risk & Benefits   Erica Grinde  406-258-4873  egrinde@missoulacounty.us 
Risk & Benefits  Amanda Friesz 406-258-3486  afriesz@missoulacounty.us 
HD/Animal Control   Jeff Darrah   406-541-7387  jdarrah@missoulacounty.us 
Partnership Health Center  Staci Finley   406-258-4373  finleys@phc.missoula.us 
Detention Facility   Chance Hiday  406-258-2024  chiday@missoulacounty.us 
OEM     Nick Holloway  406-258-3631  nholloway@missoulacounty.us 
Human Resources   Jenny Gray  406-258-3288  jgray@missoulacounty.us 
Technology   Janice Goldsby 406-258-4759  jgoldsby@missoulacounty.us 
Library    Robert Peltzer  406-258-3867  wes@missoula.lib.mt.us 
Co. Attorney    Sue Stanley   406-258-4737  sstanley@missoulacounty.us 
Facility Main./Detention  Wes Tanner   406-258-4076  wtanner@missoulacounty.us 
Health Department   Lisa Tims   406-258-3894  ltims@missoulacounty.us 
Public Works    Molly Harkin  406-258-3703  mharkin@missoulacounty.us 
 
 
PLEASE NOTE: If you have any employee safety concerns that you feel need immediate attention or you 
would like to have addressed at our next safety meeting, please contact one of the persons above. 
 
If you are concerned about employee safety and would like to join our committee team, please contact 
Erica Grinde, 406-258-4873, egrinde@missoulacounty.us    or 
Amanda Friesz, 406-258-3486, afriesz@missoulacounty.us 
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